

ITEM NO.	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY.
1	17980001	BASE - MOTOR/GEAR CASE	1
2	17981001	BASE INLET ADAPTER	1
3	18224001	INLET BODY HIGH PRESSURE SIDEWINDER	1
4	18225001	BODY - OUTLET HIGH PRESSURE	1
5	18226001	BODY INLET ADAPTER	1
6	71526000	WASHER - THRUST 3 1/4" (0.030-0.032 THK)	2
7	57764001	THRUST ROD	1
8	23660001	COVER BEARING	2
9	71525000	WASHER - THRUST - 1 1/4" (0.060-0.063 THK)	4
10	11975001	ADAPTER-GEAR CASE	2
11	23596001	CASE - GEAR (90 DEGREE) WITH POTENTIOMETER	2
12	65606001	SPACER (BEARING)	2
13	65664000	SHAFT - WORM FOR 90 DEG SENSOR GEARCASE UPPER	1
14	71516000	WASHER-THRUST (5/16)	4
15	47651001	NUT - VALVE (3/4 HEX)	2
16	71511000	Washer Thrust for 2940 1/2" SS	8
17	46098100	ELECTRIC MOTOR 12VDC 28.2:1	2
18	65660001	SHAFT - STUB	2
19	17707001	BEARING BUSHING	2
20	71513000	Washer Thrust 5/8"	4
21	64148000	SCREW 10-32X.875 SOC CAP SS	8
22	64074000	SCREW 10-32X0.500 SOC CAP SS	8
23	20448000	CLAMP - CUSHION LOOP (3/16 DIA)	1
24	64077000	SCREW 6-32X0.250 BUT CAP SS	1
25	20449000	CLAMP CUSHION LOOP (3/8 DIA)	2
26	81604000	POTENTIOMETER SUB-ASSEMBLY	2
27	63789000	SCREW 10-24X0.625 SOC CAP SS	8
28	63688000	SCREW-SET (.375-24 X .25) BLACK NYLON (6/6)	2
29	65207000	SCREW 250-20X.50 SET CONEPT SS	2
30	63687000	SETSCREW-.312-18 x .187L	2

ITEM NO.	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY.
31	31011000	Grease Fitting (3/16 DR-SS)	3
32	51224000	PIN ROLL 79-040-187-0.750	2
33	15027000	BALL (0.250 DIA) STAINLESS STEEL	174
34	42002000	WOODRUFF #404 KEY FOR 8294	4
35	57339000	O RING AS-568-146 2.612 X.103	1
36	57295000	O RING AS-568-016 .614 X.070	4
37	57537000	O RING AS-568-149N 2.800 X .103	1
38	57539000	O RING AS-568-038N 2.614 X .070	2
39	57318000	O RING AS-568-142 2.362 X.103	2
40	57380000	O RING AS-568-008 .176 X.070	2
41	57335000	O RING AS-568-123 1.174 X.103	2
42	57298000	O RING AS-568-012 .364 X.070	2
43	57336000	O RING AS-568-127 1.424 X.103	2
44	57383000	O RING AS-568-141 2.300 X.103	2
45	63780000	SCREW 4-40X0.375 SOC CAP SS	4
46	57482000	O RING AS-568-029 1.489 X.070	2
47	33692000	GEAR - MITER	4
48	65665000	SHAFT - WORM FOR 90 DEG SENSOR LOWER GEARCASE	1
49	44758203	LABEL- 7161X2(UHP) NAMEPLATE	1
50	61215000	4 X .187 PHLP PAN HD TYPE-B SS	4

PARTS NOT SHOWN

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY
37252000	HARNESS CAN PIGTAIL	1
81911001	CONTROL MODULE	1
37108000	HARNESS POWER/CAN	1
37092201	HARNESS POWER/SENSOR	1
37550000	HARNESS PIGTAIL MONTIOR/CAN	1
24181200	CONNECTOR WEDGE LOCK	2
23570000	CLAMP CUSHION LOOP 1/2 DIA	1
24192000	DEUTSCH DT06-12SC	1



ELKHART BRASS
Fire Fighting Equipment

THIS DRAWING CONTAINS INFORMATION THAT IS PROPRIETARY TO ELKHART BRASS MFG CO., INC. AND MAY NOT BE USED TO PRODUCE ANY PARTS, ASSEMBLIES OR PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION

7161X2 (02007161) Parts
PAGE 2 OF 2
06/17/2020

PARTS
DRAWING